

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2438, the delete everything amendment
1.2 (H2438DE1), as follows:
- 1.3 Page 14, line 25, delete "each of"
- 1.4 Page 14, line 26, delete "2029" and insert "thereafter"
- 1.5 Page 18, line 2, delete "74" and insert "73"
- 1.6 Page 19, line 2, after "for" insert "a"
- 1.7 Page 20, line 17, delete "perpetual" and insert "permanent"
- 1.8 Page 20, line 33, delete the comma
- 1.9 Page 21, line 13, after "city" insert "of"
- 1.10 Page 22, line 27, delete "-" and insert "with"
- 1.11 Page 23, lines 2 and 22, delete "/" and insert "and"
- 1.12 Page 47, line 13, delete everything after the comma and insert "subdivision 1m,"
- 1.13 Page 47, line 14, delete "1n,"
- 1.14 Page 48, line 16, delete "state"
- 1.15 Page 49, line 12, after "deposited" insert "as follows"
- 1.16 Page 52, line 8, after "applies" insert "on"
- 1.17 Page 55, line 7, delete "its" and insert "the association's" and delete the third comma
- 1.18 Page 55, line 29, strike the comma and insert a semicolon
- 1.19 Page 60, line 27, delete "on which"
- 1.20 Page 67, delete line 27 and insert:
- 1.21 "(1) a route on a county highway or county state-aid highway as approved by the county;"

- 2.1 Page 76, line 2, delete "report" and insert "determine"
- 2.2 Page 76, line 3, delete everything after the second "the" and insert "trunk highway
- 2.3 performance report under section 174.56."
- 2.4 Page 76, delete line 4
- 2.5 Page 79, line 2, after "or" insert "the"
- 2.6 Page 82, lines 7 and 9, delete "cost effectiveness" and insert "cost-effectiveness"
- 2.7 Page 85, line 25, delete "and"
- 2.8 Page 85, after line 25, insert:
- 2.9 "(5) asset sustainability ratio results under section 174.03, subdivision 13; and"
- 2.10 Page 85, line 26, delete "(5)" and insert "(6)"
- 2.11 Page 91, line 10, delete the comma
- 2.12 Page 94, line 20, delete the comma
- 2.13 Page 98, line 18, delete "commissioners" and insert "Board of Commissioners"
- 2.14 Page 99, line 14, delete "4173.4465" and insert "473.4465"
- 2.15 Page 99, line 22, delete "473.388" and insert "473.386"
- 2.16 Page 100, line 8, delete "4173.4465" and insert "473.4465"
- 2.17 Page 100, delete section 77
- 2.18 Page 105, line 36, delete "amending" and insert "modifying"